
 

______________________ 
 

For June 29, 2017 Commission.   

 

This amendment would clarify the definition of “table game equipment.” 
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1 

Title 36 MARYLAND STATE LOTTERY AND GAMING CONTROL AGENCY 1 

Subtitle 03 GAMING PROVISIONS 2 

Chapter 01 General 3 

Authority: State Government Article, §§ 9-1A-02(b) and 9-1A-04(d), Annotated Code of 4 
Maryland 5 

.02 Definitions. 6 

A. In addition to the terms defined in State Government Article, §9-1A-01, Annotated Code of 7 
Maryland, which have the same meanings in this subtitle, in this subtitle and in COMAR 36.04 8 

and 36.05 the following terms have the meanings indicated. 9 

B. Terms Defined. 10 

((1) – (28) text unchanged)   11 

(29) “Table game equipment.”  12 

(a) “Table game equipment” means equipment that is related to the operation of 13 
table games and that is owned or leased by a video lottery facility and located on 14 
the video lottery facility’s premises, and includes table layouts, cards, dice, chips, 15 

shufflers, tiles, wheels, or any mechanical, electrical, or computerized device, 16 
apparatus, or supplies used to conduct a table game or designated by the 17 

Commission as table game equipment.   18 

(b) “Table game equipment” does not mean: 19 

(i) A table or base that does not have a layout, device or design that is 20 

attributable to a specific table game; or 21 

(ii) An item described in § B(29)(a) of this regulation that is 22 
unfinished or inoperable.   23 

((30) – (31) text unchanged)  24 


